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CONSTRUCTION OF RAM VAN GAMAN MARG 

 

5031. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL:  

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

       सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has any plan to construct Ram Van 

Gaman Marg in Uttar Pradesh;  

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the districts proposed to be 

covered thereunder;  

(c) whether the said route is being constructed in the Chitrakoot 

district; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

( SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

(a) The government has plan to construct Ram Van Gaman Marg in 

Uttar Pradesh. 

(b)  Proposed 210 km long Ram Van Gaman Marg connects Ayodhya 

to Chitrakoot via Faizabad, Sultanpur, Pratapgarh, Jethwara, 

Shringverpur, Manjhanpur and Rajapur in Uttar Pradesh. The proposed 

alignment pass through NH – 28, NH-96, NH-731A and a Greenfield 

alignment with bridge at river Ganga at Shrinverpur. 

(c) & (d) 38 km length of said route is in Chitrakoot district in Uttar 

Pradesh. 
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